Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

LT_B02
LT_B04
LT_BO6
LT_BO8
LT_B10
LT _lo1

LT_102

LT 104

LT_106

LT_l08

LT_JO2
LT _Jo4
LT_JO6
LT _JoS
LT _J10
LT J12
LT J14
LT_KO0O
LT_KO02
LT_KO3
LT_K04
LT_KO06
LT_KO8
LT_K10
LT_NO1
LT_NO2
LT_NO4
LT_NOS
LT_P02
LT_PO3
LT_P04
LT_Q02
LT_Qo04
LT_QO06
LT_Qo08
LT_Q10
LT Q12
LT Q14
LT Q16
LT Q17
LT Q17
LT Q18
LT_Q20
LT Q24
LT_Q26
LT Q28
LT_ROO

0000
0007
0001
0000
0001
0002
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0001
0000
0000
0001
0001
0001
0000
0001
0007
0002
0000
0000
0002
0006
0009
0000
0006
0002
0002
0002
0001
0002
0002
0003
0000
0000
0003
0001
0004
0002
0000
0001
0000
0002
0002

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

K3700737 SCORPION 756 VP Stage V

4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brgnderslev - Danmark

Without weld-on brackets

Volvo TPV implement carrier, hydraulic

Pivot angle 150° / 152°

Non emergency lowering of the telescopic arm

Lateral boom guide

Rear socket, 7-pin

No CLAAS communication module

Without TELEMATICS

No automatic documentation

Without Remote Service

Without compressed air brake system

Without hydraulic trailer brakes

Clevis-style hitch, manual

Without use of trailer hitch

Without mirror for trailer hitch

Front mirror

With rear mirror

Hydraulic oil HVI

No precision control of working hydraulics

3rd & 4th additional front aux. service (DA) incl. const
Additional rear auxiliary service - DA & SA incl. consta
Front pressure relief, actuated from the cab and button
3rd additional front auxiliary service (DA) incl. consta
No multi-coupler

Gearbox and frame top rubber cover

40-km/h VARIPOWER PLUS

600/55-26.5 I-3 Alliance tyres

No floating axle lock

4.1-litre Deutz engine, 115 kW, Stage V

Reversible cooling fan incl. automatic function

Diesel particulate filter

Multi-colour 3.5-inch instrument cluster display

Air conditioning

Windscreen wiper, front and roof window

Tilting and height-adjustable steering column, two setti
Driver's seat, fabric cover, air-suspended, with seat he
Without window demister

Without windscreen guard

Radio incl. Bluetooth, hands-free set with ext. micropho
LED work lights for telescopic boom, front, x2

LED work lights, side, x3

Roll-up blinds for roof window and windscreen

No camera system

Cab air intake, standard

Without terminal mount

LED work lights, 3 x front & 3 x rear

VARIPOWER
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CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
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33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: K3700737 SCORPION 756 VP Stage V
Serviceveerksted: 4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brgnderslev - Danmark

LT RO2 0001 Oscillation damping

LT_R04 0002 Automatic return-to-dig

LT_R0O6 0002 Central lubrication system, automatic
LT_R0O8 0002 Creep-speed facility and hand throttle with DYNAMIC POWE
LT_R10 0001 Standard CLAAS design

LT_R12 0001 Vehicle protection, standard

LT_R14 0001 Bucket shake function

LT_S02 0001 Fronttowing hitch

LT_S03 0001 Tilt ram lock

LT _S03 0007 Lift cylinder support

LT_SO03 0008 Flashing beacon, foldable

LT _S03 0009 First Aid kit, safety vest and warning triangle
LT_S04 0000 Without wheel chock

LT _SO05 0001 Registration plate brackets and lighting
LT_S06 0002 EC Certificate of Conformity

LT_SO7 0001 Fire extinguisher, 2 kg

LT_S08 0001 Safe load indicator

LT_S10 0001 Reversing alarm, acoustic

LT _S12 0000 Without angle indicator on the outside of the telescopic
LT _S16 0001 Operating instructions, single copy

LT _S18 0008 Operating instructions, Danish

LT _TO2 0001 Shipment by truck
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Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

Aggregater:
Materiale
19224630

19224650
19204491
19229210

05722910
19864380
19204350
19204491
ERSO08

19210892
19216900
19229230
19223730
19221180
19223440

19201000
19213760
19206110
19222270
19223220
19215630
19204641
19212550
19222561
19220360
19217920
19218241

19205120
19205230
19230910
19220340
19211900

19220810
19214410
19217180
19212700
19224350
19841351
19206120
19214050
19200860

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH

KUNDENDIENST
33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

K3700737 SCORPION 756 VP Stage V

Betegnelse

DIESEL ENGINE
STEUERBLOCK

HYDR. CYLINDER
JOYSTICK

FRONT AXLE
SOFTWARE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CATALYTIC CONVERTER
CONTROL UNIT
JOYSTICK

ORDER SINGLE PARTS
SPEED SENSOR
JOYSTICK

REAR AXLE

HYDR. CYLINDER
VALVE BLOCK

VALVE
AXIALKOLBENVERSTELLPUMPE
SENSOR

ADJUSTING PUMP
INDICATOR

WIRING LOOM
COMBICOOLER
TRAILER COUPLING
INDICATOR

WIRING LOOM

HYDR. CYLINDER
VALVE

PIVOT PIECE

DRIVE

TRAGRAHMEN
CONTROL UNIT
CONTROL UNIT
WIRING LOOM
TELESCOPIC ARM
DRIVERS SEAT
FAHRERKABINE STANDARD
VALVE

GEAR PUMP

BRAKE PEDAL

WIRING LOOM

HYDR. CYLINDER
PARTICLE FILTER
ANGLE SENSOR
GRILLE

VALVE FIELD CAMPAIGN KIT

4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brgnderslev - Danmark

Aggregatnummer

12650915
53441297/1
6000 172 Y12
3979926-80
C-ITA-809619
12938829 _104
20-10
2102601040022
11221517
3979926-66
ALLIANCE 600/55-26.5

4041364-940
C-ITA-809603

701 AAO1
Y1514Y11436406 02/21
1509C564S0401 49/20
N210414466
LWT/1158/4684
A203933923

2659

LDK135961
18577621/7
KU540-4NB
LWT2020/1008
1874671
100070101AA03
H5060N904S0301
115Y03

97703
20430214
20470044

128

126 Y06

51

TF000943
H1509C554S0402 03/21
243

29/21

1875830
1000204AA01
2103601030013
300920

H5060N904S0301

FA-CODE138 PRESSURE RELIEF 3RD CONTROL CURCUIT 5FF5FB4
FA-CODE140 HANDINCHING — SCORPION

6D9B5D0
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