

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: K3700737 SCORPION 756 VP Stage V
Serviceværksted: 4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brønderslev - Danmark

Udstyr:

LT_B02	0000	Without weld-on brackets
LT_B04	0007	Volvo TPV implement carrier, hydraulic
LT_B06	0001	Pivot angle 150° / 152°
LT_B08	0000	Non emergency lowering of the telescopic arm
LT_B10	0001	Lateral boom guide
LT_I01	0002	Rear socket, 7-pin
LT_I02	0000	No CLAAS communication module
LT_I04	0000	Without TELEMATICS
LT_I06	0000	No automatic documentation
LT_I08	0000	Without Remote Service
LT_J02	0000	Without compressed air brake system
LT_J04	0000	Without hydraulic trailer brakes
LT_J06	0001	Clevis-style hitch, manual
LT_J08	0000	Without use of trailer hitch
LT_J10	0000	Without mirror for trailer hitch
LT_J12	0001	Front mirror
LT_J14	0001	With rear mirror
LT_K00	0001	Hydraulic oil HVI
LT_K02	0000	No precision control of working hydraulics
LT_K03	0001	3rd & 4th additional front aux. service (DA) incl. const
LT_K04	0007	Additional rear auxiliary service - DA & SA incl. consta
LT_K06	0002	Front pressure relief, actuated from the cab and button
LT_K08	0000	3rd additional front auxiliary service (DA) incl. consta
LT_K10	0000	No multi-coupler
LT_N01	0002	Gearbox and frame top rubber cover
LT_N02	0006	40-km/h VARIPOWER PLUS
LT_N04	0009	600/55-26.5 I-3 Alliance tyres
LT_N08	0000	No floating axle lock
LT_P02	0006	4.1-litre Deutz engine, 115 kW, Stage V
LT_P03	0002	Reversible cooling fan incl. automatic function
LT_P04	0002	Diesel particulate filter
LT_Q02	0002	Multi-colour 3.5-inch instrument cluster display
LT_Q04	0001	Air conditioning
LT_Q06	0002	Windscreen wiper, front and roof window
LT_Q08	0002	Tilting and height-adjustable steering column, two setti
LT_Q10	0003	Driver's seat, fabric cover, air-suspended, with seat he
LT_Q12	0000	Without window demister
LT_Q14	0000	Without windscreen guard
LT_Q16	0003	Radio incl. Bluetooth, hands-free set with ext. micropho
LT_Q17	0001	LED work lights for telescopic boom, front, x2
LT_Q17	0004	LED work lights, side, x3
LT_Q18	0002	Roll-up blinds for roof window and windscreen
LT_Q20	0000	No camera system
LT_Q24	0001	Cab air intake, standard
LT_Q26	0000	Without terminal mount
LT_Q28	0002	LED work lights, 3 x front & 3 x rear
LT_R00	0002	VARIPOWER

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: K3700737 SCORPION 756 VP Stage V
Serviceværksted: 4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brønderslev - Danmark

LT_R02	0001	Oscillation damping
LT_R04	0002	Automatic return-to-dig
LT_R06	0002	Central lubrication system, automatic
LT_R08	0002	Creep-speed facility and hand throttle with DYNAMIC POWE
LT_R10	0001	Standard CLAAS design
LT_R12	0001	Vehicle protection, standard
LT_R14	0001	Bucket shake function
LT_S02	0001	Front towing hitch
LT_S03	0001	Tilt ram lock
LT_S03	0007	Lift cylinder support
LT_S03	0008	Flashing beacon, foldable
LT_S03	0009	First Aid kit, safety vest and warning triangle
LT_S04	0000	Without wheel chock
LT_S05	0001	Registration plate brackets and lighting
LT_S06	0002	EC Certificate of Conformity
LT_S07	0001	Fire extinguisher, 2 kg
LT_S08	0001	Safe load indicator
LT_S10	0001	Reversing alarm, acoustic
LT_S12	0000	Without angle indicator on the outside of the telescopic
LT_S16	0001	Operating instructions, single copy
LT_S18	0008	Operating instructions, Danish
LT_T02	0001	Shipment by truck

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: K3700737 SCORPION 756 VP Stage V
Serviceværksted: 4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brønderslev - Danmark

Aggregater:

<u>Materiale</u>	<u>Betegnelse</u>	<u>Aggregatnummer</u>
19224630	DIESEL ENGINE	12650915
	STUEBERBLOK	53441297/1
19224650	HYDR. CYLINDER	6000 172 Y12
19204491	JOYSTICK	3979926-80
19229210	FRONT AXLE	C-ITA-809619
	SOFTWARE	12938829_104
05722910	FIRE EXTINGUISHER	20-10
19864380	CATALYTIC CONVERTER	2102601040022
19204350	CONTROL UNIT	11221517
19204491	JOYSTICK	3979926-66
ERS08	ORDER SINGLE PARTS	ALLIANCE 600/55-26.5
19210892	SPEED SENSOR	.
19216900	JOYSTICK	4041364-940
19229230	REAR AXLE	C-ITA-809603
19223730	HYDR. CYLINDER	701 AA01
19221180	VALVE BLOCK	Y1514Y11436406 02/21
19223440	VALVE	1509C564S0401 49/20
	AXIALKOLBENVERSTELLPUMPE	N210414466
19201000	SENSOR	LWT/1158/4684
19213760	ADJUSTING PUMP	A203933923
19206110	INDICATOR	2659
19222270	WIRING LOOM	LDK135961
19223220	COMBICOOLER	18577621/7
19215630	TRAILER COUPLING	KU540-4NB
19204641	INDICATOR	LWT2020/1008
19212550	WIRING LOOM	1874671
19222561	HYDR. CYLINDER	100070101AA03
19220360	VALVE	H5060N904S0301
19217920	PIVOT PIECE	115 Y03
19218241	DRIVE	.
	TRAGRAHMEN	97Z03
19205120	CONTROL UNIT	20430214
19205230	CONTROL UNIT	20470044
19230910	WIRING LOOM	128
19220340	TELESCOPIC ARM	126 Y06
19211900	DRIVERS SEAT	51
	FAHRERKABINE STANDARD	TF000943
19220810	VALVE	H1509C554S0402 03/21
19214410	GEAR PUMP	243
19217180	BRAKE PEDAL	29/21
19212700	WIRING LOOM	1875830
19224350	HYDR. CYLINDER	1000204AA01
19841351	PARTICLE FILTER	2103601030013
19206120	ANGLE SENSOR	300920
19214050	GRILLE	.
19200860	VALVE FIELD CAMPAIGN KIT	H5060N904S0301
FA-CODE138	PRESSURE RELIEF 3RD CONTROL CURCUIT 5FF5FB4	
FA-CODE140	HANDINCHING – SCORPION	6D9B5D0